

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).6882/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 12.12.06 in Cr.Misc.No.77850-M.06  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KRANTI MAHANT CHELA BINDIYA MAHANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 23/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjay Kaushal, Adv.  
For Dr.(Mrs.)Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Seeraj Bagga, Adv.  
For Mr.Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order. Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed.

h

The petitioner was granted interim protection by this Court by order dated 12 January,

2007. The petitioner is at liberty to move for a regular bail application on or before 3 August, 2007

rd

rd

before the appropriate Court. If the petitioner moves such an application on or before 3 August, 2007

rd

before the appropriate Court, the same be considered and disposed of in accordance with law. Till 3

August, 2007 the interim protection is available to the petitioner.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master